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JBL QuantumENGINE
DOWNLOAD JBL QUANTUMENGINE TO GAIN FULL ACCESS TO FEATURES ON YOUR JBL QUANTUM HEADSETS - FROM
HEADSET CALIBRATION TO ADJUSTING 3D AUDIO TO SUIT YOUR HEARING, FROM CREATING CUSTOMIZED RGB LIGHTING
EFFECTS TO DETERMINING HOW THE BOOM MICROPHONE SIDE-TONE WORKS. JBLOUANTUM.COM/ENGINE

SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT ONLY) / WINDOWS 11
500MB OF FREE HARD DRIVE SPACE FOR INSTALLATION
*ALWAYS USE THE LATEST VERSION OF WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT) OR WINDOWS 11 FOR THE MOST OPTIMAL EXPERIENCE ON JBL QUANTUMENGINE

*JBL QUANTUMSURROUND AND DTS HEADPHONE:X V2.0
AVAILABLE ON WINDOWS ONLY. SOFTWARE INSTALLATION REQUIRED
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001 WHAT'S IN THE BOX | &
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002 REQUIREMENTS

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

CONNECTIVITY PC PS4/PS5 XBOX™ NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE MAC R
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003 OVERVIEW

-
01GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANGE DIAL
02 VOLUME CONTROL
03 DETACHABLE WINDSHIELD FOAM
04+ NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC MUTE / UNMUTE
05* RGB-LIT JBL LOGO .
06 CHARGING LED
07 3.5MM AUDIO JACK 0
08 USB-C PORT ®
09 VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROPHONE
10 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP
11* MICROPHONE MUTE / UNMUTE
12 POWER / 2.4G LED ’
13 POWER ON / OFF SLIDER -
14 2.46 PAIRING BUTTON )
15 VOLUME CONTROL
16 MIC MUTE BUTTON :
* ®

R

T

L
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004 POWER ON  CONNECT | "

70\
(02) 246 WIRELESS

—=i LY

MANUAL CONTROLS
~— —_—>
—_— —_—
0] > 04
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005 SETUP fed)
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006 BUTTON COMMAND >

INCREASE GAME VOLUME &

INCREASE CHATVOLUME Oy

INCREASE MASTERVOLUME =+

DECREASEMASTERVOLUME =~ —

MICROPHONE MUTE / UNMUTE X1 ”
JBL Quantum 4
LIGHTING ON/OFF >5S
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007 FIRST TIME SETUP

7D JBL QUANTUME10 WIRELESS JBL QUANTUME10 WIRELESS

GAME CHAT

<)
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MICROPHONE

r . a
L Y -
-
NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC
MUTE / UNMUTE
MUTE ‘ UNMUTE
O
-
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LED BEHAVIOURS |

% wemuTe
= & MIC UNMUTE

=

. |ouBL

& 2.4GPAIRING

@ 246 CONNECTING
@  2.46 CONNECTED

() LowBATTERY
@ craraing

o (i) FuLLy cHARGED

® () POWERON
® (!) POWER OFF
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011TECH SPEC

Models:

Driver size:

Frequency response:

Microphone frequency response: Max
input power

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4G Wireless transmitter power:
2.4G Wireless modulation:

2.4G Wireless carrier frequency:
Battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music play time with RGB lighting
off: Microphone pickup pattern:
Weight:
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001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

CASQUE-MICRO JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS ; CABLE DE CHARGE USB ;
CABLE AUDIO 3,5 MM ; EMETTEUR/RECEPTEUR USB ; BONNETTE ANTI-
BRUIT POUR LE MICROPHONE SUR PERCHE ; GDR | CARTE DE GARANTIE

| FICHE DE SECURITE

002 CONFIGURATION REQUISE

JBL QuantumENGINE

CONFIGURATION LOGICIELLE (PLATES-FORMES : WINDOWS 10 (64 BITS) /
WINDOWS 11 (64 BITS) UNIQUEMENT ; 500 MO D'ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE
POURLINSTALLATION)

COMPATIBILITE DU SYSTEME (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 PRESENTATION

01 MOLETTE DE REPARTITION AUDIO DU JEU-CONVERSATION

02 COMMANDE DE VOLUME ; 03 BONNETTE AMOVIBLE ; 04* TEMOIN
DINDICATION DE MICRO COUPE / ACTIF ; 05* LOGO JBL A ECLAIRAGE
RVB; 06 TEMOIN DE CHARGE ; 07 PRISE AUDIO JACK 3,5 MM ; 08 PRISE
USB-C ; 09 MICROPHONE PERCHE VOICE FOCUS ; 10 OREILLETTE PLIABLE
APLAT; 11* COUPURE / ACTIVATION DU MICROPHONE ; 12 TEMOIN
ALIMENTATION / 2.4G ; 13 CURSEUR MARCHE/ARRET ; 14 BOUTON
JUMELAGE 2.4G ; 15 COMMANDE DU VOLUME ; 16 BOUTON COUPURE MICRO
004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

1. ALLUMAGE

2.RADI0 2.46 (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

COMMANDES MANUELLES

005 CONFIGURATION

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006 BOUTONS DES COMMANDES

AUGMENTATION VOLUME JEU ; AUGMENTATION VOLUME DISCUSSION
AUGMENTATION VOLUME PRINCIPAL ; DIMINUTION VOLUME PRINCIPAL
COUPURE / ACTIVATION DU MICROPHONE ; MARCHE/ARRET

007 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION

A CONNECTEZ LE CASQUE A VOTRE PG VIA LA GONNEXION USB SANS
FIL2.4G.78 ALLEZ DANS « SOUND SETTINGS (PARAMETRES DU SON) »
~>((SOUND CONTROL PANEL (PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION DU SON) ».
7C SOUS « PLAYBACK (LECTURE) » SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUMG10
WIRELESS GAME » PUIS  SET DEFAULT (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) »->
WDEFAULT DEVICE (PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT) ». 7D SELECTIONNEZ

(JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT » PUIS « SET DEFAULT [DEFIN\R

001 JESKEN

PAR DEFAUT) » -> « DEFAULT DEVICE (PERIPHERIQUE
DE COMMUNICATION PAR DEFAUT) . 7E SOUS « RECORDING
(ENREGISTREMENT) , SELECTIONNEZ  JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
CHAT » PUIS « SET DEFAULT (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) » -> « DEFAULT
DEVICE (PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT) . 7F DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE
CONVERSATION, SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUME 10 WIRELESS CHAT »
COMME PERIPHERIQUE AUDIO PAR DEFAUT. 76 SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
ALECRAN POUR PERSONNALISER VOS REGLAGES AUDIO.

008 MICROPHONE

TEMOIN DE NOTIFICATION DE COUPURE / AGTIVATION DU MICRO ;

COUPER ; ACTIVER

009 CHARGE

010 SIGNIFICATION DES TEMOINS

COUPURE MICRO / ACTIVATION MICRO ; BATTERIE FAIBLE / CHARGE /
CHARGE COMPLETE ; JUMELAGE 2.4G / CONNEXION 2.46 / CONNECTE
2.46; MARCHE/ARRET

011 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Taillede haut-parleur : Haut-parleurs dynamiques

de 50 mm
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz- 20 khz
Réponse en fréquence dumicro: 100 Hz- 10 kHz
Puissance d'entrée max. 30mw
Sensibilité : 100dB SPLa 1kHz/1mW
Pression sonore max. : 95dB
Sensibilité du microphone : -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Impédance : 32 0hms.
Puissance de émetteurradio 24G: < 14dBm
Modulation radio 2.46 : GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Fréquence de porteuse radio 2.4G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Type de batterie batterie li-ion (3,7V /1000 mAh)
Alimentation électrique : SV=2A
Temps de charge : 3 heures
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec édlairage RVB éteint : 40 heures

Configuration du microphone : unidirectionnel
Poids: 357¢

HP_JBL_Quantum 610_QSG_Global_CR_V8.indd 14

JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS HEADSET, USB-LADEKABEL, 3.5 MM
LYDKABEL, TRADLOS USB-DONGLE, SKUMH/TTE TIL BOOM-MKROFON,
LYNGUIDE | GARANTIBEVIS | SIKKERHEDSARK

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWAREKRAV ((PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(64BIT) / WINDOWS 11(64 BIT); 500 MB FRI LAGERPLADS TIL INSTALLATION)
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAG | VR)

003 OVERSIGT

01 SPIL/CHAT-LYD BALANCEKNAP; 02 KONTROL AF LYDSTYRKE;

03 AFTAGELIGT SKUM TIL VINDAFSK £RMNING; 04* LED-
MEDDELELSESLYS FOR MIKROFON SLAET TIL /FRA; 05* RGB-OPLYST
JBL-LOGO; 06 LED-LYS FOR OPLADNING; 07 3.5MM LYDSTIK; 08 USB-C
PORT; 09 BOOM-MIKROFON MED STEMMEFOKUS: 10 FOLDBAR OREKOP;
11 SLAMIKROFONEN TIL./ FRA; 12 T/ENDT / 2.4 LED; 13 TEND/
SLUK-KNAP; 14 2.4 PARRINGSKNAP; 15 KONTROL AF LYDSTYRKE;

16 SLA MIKROFON FRA

004 TND & FORBIND

1. STROM TZNDT

2.2.46 TRADLOS (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUEL STYRING

005 OPSKETNING

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR
006 KNAP-STYRING

0G LYDSTYRKEN FOR SPIL; BG LYDSTYRKEN FOR CHAT

06 DEN OVERORDNEDE LYDSTYRKE; S/NK DEN OVERORDNEDE
LYDSTYRKE

SLAMIKROFONEN TIL/FRA; TAND/SLUK

007 IBRUGTAGNING

A FORBIND HEADSETTET TIL DIN P VIA DEN TRADLOSE 246
USB-FORBINDELSE. 7B GA TIL *SOUND SETTINGS (LYDINDSTILLINGER)"
~>"SOUND CONTROL PANEL (BETJENINGSPANEL TIL LYDKONTROL)".

7C UNDER “PLAYBACK (AFSPILNING)” FREMH/EVES "JBL QUANTUMG10
WIRELESS GAME* 0G V/ELGES “SET DEFAULT (INDSTIL STANDARD)" ->

*DEFAULT DEVICE (STANDARDENHED)". 7D FREMH/V *JBL QUANTUMG 10
WIRELESS CHAT* 06 V/ELG "SET DEFAULT (NDSTIL STANDARD)"
->"DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE (STANDARDENHED FOR
KOMMUNIKATION)". 7E UNDER “RECORDING (OPTAGELSE)" FREMH/VES
*JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT" 0 V/ELGES “SET DEFAULT INDSTIL
STANDARD)" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE (STANDARDENHED)". 7F V/LG “JBL
QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS CHAT" SOM STANDARDENHED FOR LYD | DIN
CHAT-APPLIKATION. 7 FOLG ANVISNINGERNE PA SK/£RMEN FOR AT GORE
DINE LYDINDSTILLINGER PERSONLIGE.

008 MIKROFON X

LED-MEDDELELSESLYS FOR MIKROFON SLAET TIL / FRA: TIL / FRA

009 LADER 0P

010 LYSDIODERNES SIGNALER

MIKROFON TIL / FRA; LAVT BATTERI / OPLADER / FULDT OPLADET; 2.46
PARRING / 2.46 FORBINDER / 2.46 FORBUNDET. TAND / SLUK

011 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Enhedsstorrelse: 50 mm dynamiske enheder

Frekvensomrade: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Mikrofonens frekvensomrade: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maks.indgangseffekt 30mw

Folsomhed: 100 dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
Maks. SPL: 95dB
Mikrofonfalsomhed: -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Impedans: 320hm

246 tradlos sendeeffekt: <14dBm

2,4G trédlos modulation:
246 trédlos transportfrekvens:

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Batteritype: Li-ion batteri (3.7V /1000 mAh)
Stromforsyning: 5V=2A

Opladningstid: 3timer

Spilletid for musik med RGB-lyset

slukket: 40 timer

Mikrofonens stemmekarakteristik:  Ensrettet

Vagt: 3579
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001 KARTONINHALT

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS HEADSET; USB-LADEKABEL; 3,5-MM-
AUDIOKABEL; KABELLOSER USB-DONGLE; WINDSCHUTZ-SCHAUMAUFSATZ
FUR BOOM-MIKROFON; KURZANLEITUNG | GARANTIEKARTE |
SICHERHEITSDATENBLATT

002 ANFORDERUNGEN

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE-ANFORDERUNGEN (PLATTFORM:
NUR WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11 (64 BIT); 500 MB FREIER
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FUR DIE INSTALLATION)
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT: (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILGERATE | MAC | VR

003 UBERSICHT
01 GAME-AUDIO-CHAT-BALANCE-REGLER; 02 LAUTSTARKEREGLER;
03 04

LED FUR MIKROFONSTUMMSCHALTUNG; 05* RGB-BELEUCHTETES JBL
L0GO; 0 LADE-LED:; 07 3,5-MM-AUDIOBUCHSE; 08 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS:
09 SPRACHOPTIMIERTES BUGELMIKROFON; 10 FLACHFALTENDE
HORMUSCHEL; 11* MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG
AUFGEHOBEN; 12 EIN/AUS / 2.46-LED; 13 EIN/AUS-SCHIEBEREGLER;
142,46-KOPPLUNGSTASTE; 15 LAUTSTARKEREGLER: 16 MIKRO-
STUMM-TASTE

004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

1. EINSCHALTEN

2.2,4G WLAN (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUELLE BEDIENELEMENTE

005 EINRICHTUNG

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILGERATE

| MAC | VR

006 TASTENBEFEHL

GAME-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; CHAT-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN
MASTER-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; MASTER-LAUTSTARKE SENKEN
MIKRO STUMM/STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN; EIN/AUS

007 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME

A VERBINDE DAS HEADSET UBER EINE KABELLOSE 2.46 USB-
FUNKVERBINDUNG MIT DEINEM PC. 78 RUFE DIE ,SOUND SETTINGS
(SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN OFFNEND" -> .SOUND CONTROL PANEL (SOUND-

SYSTEMSTEUERUNG)" AUF. 7C MARKIERE UNTER ,PLAYBACK (WIEDERGABE)"

JBLOUANTUMGT0 WIRELESS GAVE” UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT ALS

STANDARD SETZENS"-> EFAULT DEVIGE STANDARDGERAT)" AUS

TDMARKIERE ,JBL QUANTUNI 10 WIRELESS CHAT* UND WAHLE ,SET

DEFAULT (ALS STANDARD SETZENY* - OEFAULT COMMUNGATION

DEVICE (STANDARDKOMMUNKATIONSGERAT)" AUS. 7E MARKIERE UNTER

RECOROING (AUFNAHE)® JBL OUANTUMBTO WIRELESS CHAT UND

WAHLE  SET DEFAULT (ALS STANDARD SETZENY > DEFAULT DEVIGE

(STANDARDGERAT)* AUS. 7F WAHLE N OER CHAT-ANWENDUNG JBL

QUANTUMGTO WIRELESS CHAT ALS STANDARD-AUDIOGERAT AUS. 76

FOLGE ZUMINDIVIDUELLEN EINSTELLEN DER SOUNC-EINSTELLUNGEN DEN

ANWEISUNGEN AUF DEM BLOSCHRM

008 MIKROFON

BENACHRICHTIGUNGS-LED FUR MKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG

AUFGEHOBEN; STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN

009 AUFLADEN

010 LED-VERHALTEN

MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN: AKKU

SCHWACH / WIRD GELADEN / VOLL GELADEN; 2.4G-KOPPLUNG / 2,46

WIRD VERBUNDEN / 2.46 VERBUNDEN: EIN- UND / AUSSCHALTEN

011 TECHN. DATEN
o 50

20Hz-20kHz

100Hz-10kHz

Frequenzbereich:
Mikrofonfrequenzbereich:
Max. Eingangsleistung: 30mW
Empfindlichkeit: 100 dB SPL bei 1kHz/1mW
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 95d8
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -40 dBV / Pa bei 1kHz
Impedanz: 320hm

2,46 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: - <14 dBm

2,46 WLAN-Modulation: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

2.4G WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich: - 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Akku-Typ: Lithum-fonen-Akku (37V/ 1000 mAh)
Energieversorgung: 5V=—2A

Ladezeit: 3h

Musikwiedergabezeit mit

ausgeschalteter RGB-Beleuchtung: 40 h
Mikrofon-Aufnahmemuster: Unidirektional
Gewicht: 3579
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001 TIEINAI ZTO KOYTI
AKOYZTIKA JBL QUANTUMG610 WIRELESS, KAAQAIO OOPTIZHE
USB, KAAQAIO HXOY 3,5MM, AZYPMATH ZYZKEYH USB,
MPOZTATEYTIKA MAZIAAPAKIA AOPOY TIATO MIKPOOONO ME
BPAXIONA, QSG | KAPTA EFTYHEHS. | AEATIO AZOAAEIAT
002 ANAITHZEIZ
JBL QuantumENGINE ANAITHZEIZ AOTIZMIKOY (MAATOOPMA:
WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11 (64 BIT) MONO, S00MB
EAEYBEPO XQPO 370 AIZKO TA ETKATAZTAZH)
SYMBATOTHTA SYSTHMATOX (PC| XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)
003 EMIZKOMHEH
011Z0PPOMNIA HXOY ZYNOMIAIAZ KATATHN KAHEH; 02 EAETXOZ
ENTAZHE HXOY; 03 ANOZNOMENO MAZIAAPAKI AOPOY; 04* LED
EIAOMOIHIHE 1A ZIAZH./KATAPTHIH ZITAZHE MIKPOOQNOY;
05* AOTOTYNO JBL ME GQTIZMO RGB; 06 LED GOPTIZHE; 07 YNOAOXH
HXOY 3,5MM; 08 6YPA USB-C; 09 MIKPOOQONO ENIZXYZHE EZTIATHE
HXOY; 10 ENINEAA NPOZTATEYTIKA AYTIQN; 11* ZITAZH/KATAPTHEH
ZITAZHE MIKPOOQNOY; 12 LEDTPO®OAOZIAL / 2,46 LED; 13 PYBMIZTIKO
ANAMMATOZ/ZBHEIMATOZ ZYZKEYHZ; 142,46 NAHKTPO ZEY=HE;
15 EAETXOZ ENTAZHE HXOY; 16 NAHKTPO ZITAZHE MIKPOOONOY
004 ENEPTOMOIHIH & IYNAEZH
1.ENEPTONOIHIH
2.2,4G ASYPMATO (PC| MAC| PLAYSTATION™)
XEIPOKINHTOZ EAErX0Z
005 PYOMIZH
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC| VR
006 MAHKTPO ENTOAHE
AYZHEZH ENTAZHZ HXOY, AY=HZH ENTAZHI HXOY ZYNOMIAIAZ
AY=ZHZH KENTPIKHZ ENTAZHZ HXOY, MEIQZH KENTPIKHT
ENTAZHE HXOY
ZITAZH MIKPOOONOY / KATAPTHZH ZITAZHE; ENEPT/ANENEPT.
007 PYBMIZH NPQTH OOPA
TAZYNAEZTETO ZET MIKPOOONOY-AKOYZTIKQN ZTON YNOAOTIZTH ZAZ
MEZQ THE AZYPMATHE IYNAEZHE 2,46 USB. 78 METABEITE ZTIZ“SOUND
SETTINGS (PYOMIZEIZ HXOY)"->“SOUND CONTROL PANEL (MINAKAL
EAETXOY HXOY)". 7C STHN EMIAOTH“PLAYBACK (ANANAPATQTH)"
ENMIZHMANETE TO"JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS GAME” KAI ENIAEZTE
“SET DEFAULT (OPIZMOZ MIPOENIAETHE)" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE

YIKEVH)" T0“BL

WIRELESS CHAT* KAI EMIAEZTE “SET DEFAULT (OPIZMOZ NPOENIAOTHE)"
->"DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE (MPOENIAETMENH EYZKEYH
ENIKOINQNIAZ)". 7€ ITHN ENIAOTH “RECORDING (ETTPAOH)"
ENIZHMANETETO“JBL QUANTUM610 WIRELESS CHAT* KAI ENIAEZTE

“SET DEFAULT (OPIZMOZ MPOENIAOTHZ)"-> “DEFAULT DEVICE
(MPOENIAETMENH SYSKEYH)" 7F STHN EOAPMOrH SYNOMIAIAL
ENIAESTE*JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS CHAT” 0 NPOENIAETMENH
ZIYIKEYH HXOY. 76 AKOAOYGHETE TIZ OBHTIEE ZTHN 0BONH 1A NA
EZATOMIKEYZETETIZ PYOMIZEIZ HXOY.

008 MIKPOOANO

LED EIAOMOIHEHE r1A ZITAZH/KATAPTHEH ZITAZHI MIKPOOQNOY,
ZITAZH, KATAPTHIH ZITAZHE

009 OOPTIZH

010 ZYMNEPIOOPA LED

ZITAZH MIKPOOQNOY / KATAPTHEH ZITAZHZ MIKPOOQNOY, XAMHAH
MNATAPIA / ®OPTIZH / NAHPQZ OOPTIZMENH, 2,4G ZEY=H / 2,46
ZYNAEZH/2,4G TYNAEAEMENO, ENEPTONOIHZH / ANENEPTONOIHZH
011 TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
MéyeBog odnyou:

Buvapkoi o8yoi Somm

SuyvoTTa anopion: 20Hz- 20 kHz

ZuyvoTnTa anokpiong Hkpo@®vou: 100 Hz -10 kHz

Méyiom toyic e10680u 30mw

Evaiobnoia: 100dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW

Meéyioro SPL: 95dB

Evatofnoia pkpogavou: -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz

Aviiotaon: 320hm

2,46 loyuc aobppatou moymoo: <14dBm

2,46 Aovpyiam Sapdpguon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2,46 Zuyvétnta napdyov aoUppatwy

UmnpEoIo: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Tonog unatapiac: Mnatapiaéviw iou (3,7V/
00 mAh)

Tpogodooia: S5V=2A

Xpovog poprionc: 3 wpeg

[Midpketa avanapaywyric Jovoikrg pe

70 Qw¢ RGB opnoto: 40 Gpeg.

TUmog eyypagnc HkpOQ@VOU: Movri¢ kareGBuvong

Bapog: 357g
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001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

AURICULARES JBL QUANTUME 10 WIRELESS; CABLE DE CARGA USB; CABLE

DE AUDIO DE 3,5 MM; MOCHILA INALAMBRICA USB; FILTRO ANTI-VIENTO

PARA EL MICROFONO DE VARILLA; GUIA DE INICIO RAPIDO | TARJETA DE

GARANTIA | HOJA DE SEGURIDAD

002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINE

REQUISITOS DE SOFTWARE (PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (64 BITS)/

WINDOWS 11 (64 BITS) SOLAMENTE: 500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE EN EL

DISCO DURD PARA LA INSTALACION)

COMPATIBILIDAD DE SISTEMAS (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |

NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAG | RV)

003 DESCRIPCION GENERAL

01DIAL DE EQUILIBRIO DE SONIDO DE JUEGO-CHAT; 02 CONTROL DE

'VOLUMEN; 03 ESPUMA PARAVIENTOS DESMONTABLE; 04* LED DE

NOTIFICACION DE MICRGFON SILENCIADO/ACTIVADO: 05* LOGOTIPO DE JBL

ILUMINADO EN COLORES RGB; 06 LED DE CARGA; 07 CONECTOR DE AUDID

DE 3,5 MM; 08 PUERTO USB C; 09 MICROFONO DE VARILLA ENFOCADO EN LA

VOZ: 10 COPA AURICULAR PLEGABLE EN PLANO; 11* SILENCIAR/ACTIVAR

MICROFONO: 12 LED DE ENCENDIDO/2,4 G; 13 CONTROL DESLIZANTE DE

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO; 14 BOTON DE EMPAREJAMIENTO 2.4 G; 15 CONTROL

DE VOLUMEN; 16 BOTON DE SILENCIADO DEL MICROFONO

004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR

1.ENCENDIDO

2.INALAMBRICO 2.4 6 (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

CONTROLES MANUALES

005 CONFIGURACIGN

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAC | RV

006 COMANDOS DE BOTONES

AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN DEL JUEGO; AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN DEL CHAT

AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN MAESTRO; DISMINUIR EL VOLUMEN MAESTRO
MICROFONO; D

007 CONFIGURACIGN POR PRIMERA VEZ

7ACONECTA LOS AURICULARES A TU PC MEDIANTE LA CONEXION INALAMBRICA

USB 24678 VE A "SOUND SETTINGS" (AJUSTES DE SONIDD) ->

PREDETERMINADO). 7D RESALTA *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT" Y

SELECCIONA "SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT

COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE COMUNICACION PREDETERMINADO).

7 EN “RECORDING' (GRABACION), RESALTA *JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS

CHAT" Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) ->

“DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO). 7F EN TU APLICACION DE

CHAT, SELECCIONA *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT" COMO DISPOSITIVO DE
] TG SIGUEL LAPARA

PERSONALIZAR LOS AJUSTES DE SONIDO.

008 MICROFONO

LED DE NOTIFICACION DE SILENCIADO/REACTIVACION DEL MICROFONO:

SILENCIAR; REACTIVAR

009 CARGA

010 COMPORTAMIENTOS DEL LED

SILENCIAR MICROFONO/REACTIVAR MICROFONO; BATERIA BAJA/

CARGANDO/TOTALMENTE CARGADA; EMPAREJAMIENTO 2.4 6/CONEXION

2,46/2,46 CONECTADA; ENCENDIDO/APAGADD

011 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Tamaio de la unidad:

Intervalo de frecuencias:

Respuesta del micréfono en

Unidades dinamicas de 50 mm
20Hz - 20 kHz

frecuencias: 100 Hz- 10 kHz

Potencia maxima de entrada 30mwW

Sensibilidad: 100dBNPSa TkHz/1 mW
NPS maxima: 95dB

Sensibilidad del micréfono: -40dBV/Paa TkHz
Impedancia: 320hm

Potencia del transmisor inaldmbrico 24 G: <14 dBm

Modulacion inaldmbrica 2,4 6:
Frecuenda portadora inalémbrica 24 G:
Tipo de bateria:
Alimentacion:
Tiempo de carga:
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica

6 da:

on

PANEL" (PANEL DE CONTROL DE SONIDO). 7C EN PLAYBACK" (REPRODLCCION),
RESALTA "JBL QUANTUM6 10 WIRELESS GAME" Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT*
(ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO

itrén de captacion del micrfono:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bateria de ion-ltio (3,7, 1000 mAh)
5V=2A

3 horas

40 horas

P
Peso:
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3579

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISALTD

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS -KUULOKKEET; USB-LATAUSKAAPELL 3.5 MM
AUDIOKAAPELI; LANGATON USB-DONGLE; TUULISUOJA PUOMIMIKROFONILLE;
086 | TAKUUKORTTI | KAYTTOTURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE

002 VAATIMUKSET

JBL QuantumENGINE

OHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET CALUSTA: VAIN WINDOWS 10 (64-BITTINEN)/
WINDOWS 11(64-BITTINEN); 500 MT VAPAATA KIINTOLEVYTILAA
ASENNUSTA VARTEN)

JARJESTELMAN YHTEENSOPIVUUS (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 YLEISKATSAUS

01PELIAANIEN/CHAT-TASAPAINON VALITSIN; 02 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN
SAADIN; 03 IRROTETTAVA VAAHTOMUOVINEN TUULISUOJA; 04* LED-
MERKKIVALO: MIKROFONI MYKISTETTY / MYKISTYS POISTETTU;

05* RGB-VALAISTU JBL-LOGO; 06 LATAUKSEN MERKKIVALD; 07 3.5 MM
AUDIOLITANTA; 08 USB-C-PORTTI; 03 VOICE FOCUS -PUOMIMIKROFONI;

10 LITTEAKSI TAITTUVA KORVAKUPP 11 MIKROFONIN

MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO; 12 VIRRAN MERKKIVALO /
2.46-MERKKIVALO; 13 VIRTA PAALLA / OIS PAALTA -LIUKUSAADIN:
142.46-PARILITOSPAINIKE; 15 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN SAADIN;

16 MIKROFONIN MYKISTYSPAINIKE

004 VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA YHDISTAMINEN

1.VIRTA PAALLA

2.2.46 LANGATON (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUAALISET HALLINTALAITTEET

005 ASETUKSET

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006 PAINIKEKOMENTO

LISAA PELIN AANENVOIMAKKUUTTA; LISAA CHATIN AANENVOIMAKKUUTTA
LISAA PAA-AANENVOIMAKKUUTTA; VAHENNA PAA-AANENVOIMAKKUUTTA
MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO; PAALLA / POIS

007 KAYTTOONOTTOASETUKSET

TALITA KUULOKKEET TIETOKONEESEEN LANGATTOMALLA 2,46 USB
—LITANNALLA. 78 SIIRRY KOHTAAN “SOUND SETTINGS" (AANIASETUKSET)
~>“SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (AANENOHJAUSPANEELD. 7C KOHDASSA
“PLAYBACK” (TOISTO) KOROSTA *JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS GAME JA

VALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) ->“DEFAULT DEVICE" (ASETA
OLETUSLAITE). 70 KOROSTA “JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT" JA
VALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE” (ASETA OLETUSVIESTINTALAITE). 7E KOHDASSA “RECORDING™
(TALLENNUS) KOROSTA *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT" JA VALITSE
“SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE” (OLETUSLAITE). 7F
KESKUSTELUSOVELLUKSESSASI VALITSE *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS
CHAT* OLETUSAUDIOLAITTEEKSI. 76 NOUDATA NAYTOLLA NAKYVIA
OHJEITA LUODAKSESI HENKILOKOHTAISET AANIASETUKSESI

008 MIKROFONI

MIKROFONIN LED-MERKKIVALO: MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
MYKISTYS; MYKISTYKSEN POISTO

009 LATAUS

010 LED-TOIMINNOT

MIKROFONI MYKISTETTY / MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS POIS PAALTA; ALHAINEN
AKUN VARAUS / LATAA / LADATTU TAYTEEN; 246-PARILITOS / 2.46
YHDISTYY / 2.46 YHDISTETTY; VIRTA PAALLA / VIRTA POIS PAALTA

011TEKNISET TIEDOT

Kuuloke-ele in koko: 50mm d, elementit
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Mikrofonin taajuusvaste: 100 Hz- 10 kHz

Suurin syottoteho 30mwW

Herkkyys: 10048 SPL@1 kHz/1mW
Maksimi SPL: 95dB

Mikrofonin herkkyys: -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia

246 langattoman lshettimen teho: <14 dBm

2.46 langaton modulaatio:
2.46langaton kantoaaltotajuus:
Akkutyyppi:

Virtalahde:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika, kun RGB-
Valaistus on pois palta:
Mikrofonin suuntakuvio:

Paino:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
Litium-ioniakku (3,7V /1000 mAh)
5V=2A

3h

40h
Yksisuuntainen
579
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001 MIVAN A DOBOZBAN

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS HEADSET: USB TOLTOKABEL; 3,5MM

AUDIO KABEL; USB VEZETEK NELKULI ADAPTER; HANGSZURO SZIVACS

AKAROS MIKROFONHOZ; 0S6 MIKROFONHOZ | JOTALLASI SZELVENY |

BIZTONSAGI ADATLAP

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE

‘SZOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK (PLATFORM: CSAK WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT)/

WINDOWS 11(64BIT); A ATELEPITESHEZ
ATIBILITAS: PC | XBUX” | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 ATTEKINTES

01 JATEK AUDIOCHAT BALANSZ ALLITOGOMB; 02 HANGEROSZABALYZO:;

03 LEVEHET( SZELVEDO HAB; 04* FIGYELMEZTETES LED A MKROFON

NEMITASAHOZ / NEMITASANAK FELOLDASAHOZ: 05* RGB-LIT

JBLLOGO: 06 TOLTO LED; 07 3,5MM AUDID JACK-DUGO: 08 USB-C

PORT; 09 HANGFOKUSZALO MIKROFON; 10 LAPOSRA HAJTOTT

FOLDUGO; 11 MIKROFON NEMITASA / NEMITASANAK FELOLDASA;

12 ARAM / 2.4G LED; 13 ARAM KI/BE CSUSZKA; 14 2,46 PAROSITO GOMSB;

15 HANGEROSZABALYZ0; 16 MIKROFON NEMITO GOMB

004 ARAM BE ES CSATLAKOZTATAS

1. ARAMBE

2.2,46 VEZETEK NELKOLI(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

KEZI VEZERLOK

005 BEALLITAS

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

006 PARANCS GO

JATEK HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE; CHAT HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE

HANGERO NOVELESE; HANGERD CSOKKENTESE

MIKROFON NEMITASA/NEMITASANAK FELOLDASA; KI/BE

007 ELSO BEALLITAS

TACSATLAKOZTASD A FEJHALLGATOT A PC-HEZ A VEZETEK NELKOLI

246 USB-KAPCSOLATON KERESZTUL. 7B MENJ A “SOUND SETTINGS

(HANGBEALLITASOK)" -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL (HANG-VEZERLO

PULTY". 7C A PLAYBACK (VISSZAJATSZAS)" RESZEN JELOLD KI

A JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS GAME" ELEMET ES VALASZD AZ

SET DEFAULT (ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS)" -> “DEFAULT

DEVICE (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZK0Z)" ELEMET. 7D JELOLDKI A *JBL

QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT* ELEMET ES VALASSZAD AZ “SET DEFAULT

(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS)" -> “DEFAULT VICE

(ALAPERTELMEZETT KOMMUNIKACIOS ESZKOZ)". 7E A RECORDING
(FELVETEL)" RESZEN JELOLDKI A ,JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS

CHAT" ELEMET ES VALASZD AZ SET DEFAULT (ALAPERTELMEZETT
BEALLITAS)" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKOZ)"
ELEMET. 7F AZ ALKALMAZASODBAN VALASZD A, JBL QUANTUMB 10
WIRELESS CHAT" ESZKOZT ALAPERTELMEZETT HANGESZKDZKENT. 76
AHANGBEALLITASOK SZEMELYRE SZABASAHOZ KOVESD A KEPERNYON
MEGJELENG UTASITASOKAT.

008 MIKROFON

LED FIGYELMEZTETES A MIKROFON NEMITASA/NEMITASANAK
FELOLDASAHOZ: NEMITAS; NEMITAS FELOLDASA

009 TOLTES

010 LED VISELKEDESE

MIKROFON NEMITASA / MIKROFON NEMITASANAK FELOLDASA;
ALACSONY AKKUMULATORSZINT / TOLTES / TELJESEN FELTOLTVE; 2.46
PAROSITAS / 2,46 CSATLAKOZAS / 2,46 CSATLAKOZTATVA: ARAM
BEKAPCSOLVA / ARAM KIKAPCSOLVA

011 MISZAKI LEIRAS

Driver mérete 50 mm dinamikus driver
Frekvenciavalasz: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Mikrofon frekvenciavalasza: 100 Hz-10 kHz

Maximalis bemeneti tefjesitmény: 30 mW

Erzékenység: 100dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
Maximalis SPL: 95dB

Mikrofon érzékenysége: 40 dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Impedancia: 320hm

2,46 Vezeték nélkiili transzmitter <14dBm

2,46 Vezeték nélkiili moduldcio:
2,46 Vezeték nélkiil vivdfrekvendia:
Akkumulitor tipusa

GFSK, /4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Li-ion akkumulator (3,7V /

1000 mAh)
Aramforrds: 5V—=2A
Toltési 3dra
Zenelejatszsi ids az RGB fény
kikapcsoldsa mellett: 40 6ra
Mikrofon felvétel mintazata: Egyiranyd
Silly: 3579
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CUFFIE JBL QUANTUME 10 WIRELESS; CAVO DI RICARICA USB; CAVO AUDIO
DA 3,5 MM; DONGLE WIRELESS USB; SPUGNA ANTI-VENTO PER MICROFONO
CONBRACCETTO; 0SG | SCHEDA DI GARANZIA | SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA
002 REQUISITI

JBL QuantumENGINE

REQUISITI SOFTWARE (PIATTAFORMA: SOLO WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT)/ WINDOWS
11(84 BIT); 500 MB DI SPAZI0 LIBERO SU DISCO PER L'INSTALLAZIONE)
COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA (PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 PANORAMICA

01CONTOLLO BILANCIAMENTO AUDIO GIOCO-CHAT; 02 CONTROLLO DEL
VOLUME; 03 SPUGNA ANTIVENTO STACCABILE; 04* LED DINOTIFICA PER
MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO; 05* LOGO JBL CON LUCE RGB; 06 LED DI
RICARICA 07 JACK AUDIO DA 3 5MM; 08 PORTA USB-C; 09 MICROFONO
CON FOCALIZZAZIONE VOCALE; 10 PADIGLIONE AURICOLARE RIPIEGABILE;
11* MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO 12 LED ACCENSIONE / 2.4G;

13 CURSORE ON/OFF; 14 PULSANTE PAIRING 2.46; 15 CONTROLLO DEL
VOLUME; 16 PULSANTE MIC MUTE

004 ACCENSIONE & COLLEGAMENTO

1. ACCENSIONE

2.2.4G WIRELESS (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

COMANDI MANUALI

005 CONFIGURAZIONE

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006. PULSANTI DI CONTROLLO

AUMENTA L VOLUME DEL GIOCO; AUMENTA IL VOLUME DELLA CHAT
AUMENTA L VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUISCE IL VOLUME MASTER
MICROFONO MUTE / UNMUTE; ON/OFF

007 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO UTILIZZO

7A COLLEGARE LE CUFFIE AL PC TRAMITE LA CONNESSIONE WIRELESS
USB 2.46. 7B ANDARE IN “SOUND SETTINGS” (IMPOSTAZIONI DEL SUONO)
->"SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO DEL SUONO).
7CSOTTO “PLAYBACK” (RIPRODUZIONE) EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUMG 10
WIRELESS GAME" E SELEZIONARE *SET DEFAULT" (IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO)
- “DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO). 7D EVIDENZIARE *JBL
QUANTUMB0 WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE *SET DEFAULT" (IMPOSTA

PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DI
COMUNICAZIONE PREDEFINITO). 7€ SOTTO “RECORDING™ (REGISTRAZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE "SET
DEFAULT" (IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO
PREDEFINITO). 7F NELLAPPLICAZIONE DI CHAT, SELEZIONARE "JBL
QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT* COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.
76 SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI SULLO SCHERMO PER PERSONALIZZARE LE
IMPOSTAZIONI DEL SUONO.

008 MICROFONO

LED DINOTIFICA PER MICROFONO MIC MUTE / UNMUTE; MUTE; UNMUTE
009 RICARICA

010 COMPORTAMENTO LED

MICMUTE / MIC UNMUTE; BATTERIA SCARICA / IN CARICA /
COMPLETAMENTE CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.4 / COLLEGAMENTO 2.46 /
COLLEGATO 2.46; ACGESA/SPENTA
011SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Dimensione del driver:

Risposta in frequenza:

Risposta in frequenza del microfono:

Driver dinamici da 50 mm
20Hz-20 kHz
100 Hz-10 kHz

Potenza in ingresso massima: 30mwW

Sensibilita: 100dB SPL @1 kHz /1 mW
SPL Massimo: 95d8

Sensibilita del microfono: -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Impedenza: 320hm

Potenza del trasmettitore

wireless 2.4G: <14dBm

Modulazione wireless 2.46: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

Frequenza portante wireless 2.4G:
Tipo di batteria:

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
Batteria aglioi i itio

(3,7V/1000 mAh)
Alimentazione: 5V=2A
Tempo diricarica: 3ore
Autonomia in riproduzione musicale
con luci RGB spente: 400re
[€ ica polare del microfono: i
Peso: 357g
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001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

JBL QUANTUME 10 WIRELESS HEADSET; USB-OPLAADKABEL; 3.5

MM AUDIOKABEL; USB DRAADLOZE DONGLE; PLOPKAP VOOR BOOM-
MICROFOON; 0SG | GARANTIEKAART | VEILIGHEIDSBLAD

002 VEREISTEN

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWAREVEREISTEN (PLATFORM:
ALLEEN WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11(64 BIT); 500 MB HARDE
SCHUFRUIMTE VOOR INSTALLATIE)

SYSTEEM COMPATIBILITEIT (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 OVERZICHT

01GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANS DIAL; 02 VOLUMEREGELING;

03 AFNEEMBAAR WINDSCHERMSCHUIM; 04* NOTIFICATIE-LED VOOR
DEMPEN MICROFOON / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; 05* RGB-LIT JBL LOGO;

06 OPLADEN LED; 07 3,5 MM AUDIO-AANSLUITING; 08 USB-C POORT;
09 VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROFOON; 10 FLAT-FOLD OORSCHELP;

11* MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; 12 POWER / 2.4G

LED; 13 AAN/UIT SCHUIFREGELAAR; 14 2.4G KOPPELINGSKNOP;

16 VOLUMEREGELING; 16 MICROFOON DEMPINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & VERBINDEN

1.INSCHAKELEN

2.2.46 DRAADLOOS (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

HANDMATIGE BEDIENING

005 INSTALLATIE

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006 KNOP VOOR HET GEVEN VAN OPDRACHTEN

GAMEVOLUME VERHOGEN; CHATVOLUME VERHOGEN

'VERHOOG VOLUME; VERLAAG MASTER VOLUME

MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; AAN/UIT

007 EERSTE INSTALLATIE

7A VERBIND DE HEADSET MET JE PC MET EEN DRAADLOZE 2.46
USB-VERBINDING. 7B GA NAAR “SOUND SETTINGS (GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN)
~>"SOUND CONTROL PANEL (GELUIDSBEHEER)". 7C GA NAAR "PLAYBACK
(AFSPELEN)", KIES *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS GAME" EN SELECTEER
“SET DEFAULT (STANDAARD-INSTELLING)" -> * DEFAULT DEVICE

(STANDAARD APPARAAT)". 7D SELECTEER “JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS

CHAT" EN SELECTEER VERVOLGENS "SET DEFAULT (STANDAARD-

INSTELLING)" -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE (STANDAARD
PARAATY'". 7E GA NAAR *RE( MEN)"

KIES *JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS CHAT* EN SELECTEER *SET DEFAULT

(STANDAARD-INSTELLING)" - “DEFAULT DEVICE (STANDAARD APPARAATY'.

7F SELECTEER IN JE CHAT-APPLICATIE *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT*

001 INNHOLD | ESKEN

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS HODESETT; USB-LADEKABEL; 3 5MM
LYDKABEL; TRADLOS USB-DONGLE; SKUMPUTE TIL BOMMIKROFON; 0S6 |
GARANTIKORT | SIKKERHETSARK

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE KRAV TIL PROGRAMVARE (PLATTFORM:
(64BIT) / WINDOWS 11(64 BIT); 500 MB LEDIG PLASS

BARE WINDOWS 10
ALS STANDAARD 76VOLG DE HET A
SCHERM OM JE GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN TE PERSONALISEREN.
008 MICROFOON

NOTIFICATIE-LED VOOR MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN;
DEMPEN; DEMPEN OPHEFFEN

009 OPLADEN

010 LED-FUNCTIES

MIC DEMPEN/MIC OPHEFFEN; ZWAKKE BATTERI) / OPLADEN / VOLLEDIG
OPGELADEN; 2.46 KOPPELEN / 2.4G VERBINDEN / 2.46 VERBONDEN;
INSCHAKELEN / UITSCHAKELEN

011TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Driver grootte: 50 mm Dynamische drivers
Frequentiebereik: 20 Hz- 20 kHz
Frequentiebereik microfoon: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maxingangsvermogen 30mW

Gevoeligheid: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz /1 mW
Maximum SPL: 95dB

Microfoon gevoeligheid: -40BV /Pa @1 kHz
Impedantie: 320hm

2.46 Draadloos zendvermogen: <14dBm

246 Draadloze modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
2.46 Draadloze draaggolfirequentie: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Batterij type: Li-ion batterij (3,7V / 1000 mAh)
Stroomvoorziening: SV=2A

Oplaadijd: 3uur

Speeltijd muziek met RGB-

verlichting uit: 40uur

Microfoon pickup-patroon: Unidirectioneel

Gewicht: 3579
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PA OR INSTALLASJON)

SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR)

003 OVERSIKT

01BALANSEKONTROLL LYD-CHAT FOR SPILL; 02 VOLUMKONTROLL;
03 AVTAGBAR VINDBESKYTTENDE SKUM; 04* VARSEL-LED FOR DEMPING
AV MIKROFON; 05* RGB-OPPLYST JBL-LOGO; 06 LADE-LED; 07 3,5 MM
LYDKONTAKT; 08 USB-C-PORT; 09 BOOM-MIKROFON MED TALEFOKUS;
10 SAMMENLEGGBAR OREKOPP; 11* MIKROFONDEMPER; 12 EFFEKT /
2,4 6LED; 13 PA/AV-GLIDEBRYTER; 14 246 SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP;
15 VOLUMKONTROLL; 16 MIKROFONDEMPERKNAPP

004 SLAPA 06 KOBLE TIL

1.STROM PA

2.2.4GTRADLOS (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUELLE KONTROLLER

005 0PPSETT

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR
006 KNAPPEKOMMANDO

OK SPILLVOLUM; BK CHAT-VOLUM

0K MASTERVOLUM; DEMP MASTERVOLUM

MIKROFONDEMPING; PA/AV

007 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

7AKOBLE HODETELEFONENE TIL PCEN MED 2.46 USB TRADLOS
TILKOBLING. 78 GA TIL (SOUND SETTINGS» INNSTILLINGER FOR LYD)
-> (SOUND CONTROL PANEL» (KONTROLLPANEL FOR LYD). 7C UNDER
(PLAYBACK» (AVSPILLING) MERKER DU AV FOR «JBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS GAMEY UBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS, SPILL) 0G VELGER
WSET DEFAULTY (SETT SOM STANDARD) -> (DEFAULT DEVICEM

(STANDARDENHET). 7D MERK AV FOR «JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS
CHAT» UBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS, CHATT) 0G VELG «SET DEFAULTY
(SETT! -> (DEFAULT VICE
(STANDARD KOMMUNIKASJONSENHET). 7E UNDER «RECORDING?
(OPPTAK) MERKER DU AV FOR «JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS CHAT
(JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS, CHATT) 06 VELGER «SET DEFAULTY
(SETT SOM STANDARD) -> (DEFAULT DEVICE (STANDARDENHET.
TFI CHATTEPROGRAMMET VELGER DU JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
CHAT» UBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS, CHATT) SOM STANDARD
LYDENHET. 76 FOLG INSTRUKSJONENE PA SKIERMEN FOR A TILPASSE
LYDINNSTILLINGENE

008 MIKROFON

VARSEL-LED FOR MIKROFONDEMPING; LYD PA; LYD AV

009 LADING

010 LED-ATFERDER

MIKROFONLYD PA / MIKROFONLYD AV; LAVT BATTERI / FULLADET;
2,46 SAMMENKOBLER /2.4 G TILKOBLES / 2.4 G TILKOBLET; STROM
PA/ STROM AV

011TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Driverstorrelse: 50 mm dynamiske drivere
Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 20kHz
Mikrofonens frekvensrespons: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maks. inngangsstrom 30mw
Folsomhet: 100dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
Maksimal SPL: 95dB
Mikrofonfolsomhet: -40dBV/Pa @1 kHz
Impedans: 320hm
Strom for 2,4 G tradlos-sender: <14dBm
246 tradlos modulering: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
2,46 trédlosfrekvens: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Batteritype: Liion-batteri (3,7V / 1000 mAR)
Stromforsyning: 5V—=2A
Ladetid: 3timer
Musikkavspillingstid med RGB-lys av: 40 timer
Mikrof ke-direksjonal

)
Vekt: 3579
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001 ZAWARTOSG OPAKOWANIA

SEUCHAWKI JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS; KABEL USB DO LADOWANIA; 3,5
MM PRZEWOD AUDIO; MODUL BEZPRZEWODOWY USB: PIANKA OCHRONNA
DO MIKROFONU Z PALAKIEM; 0SG | KARTA GWARANCYINA | ARKUSZ
INFORMAC)I 0 PRODUKCIE

002 WYMAGANIA

JBL 00T,

(PLATFORMA: SYSTEM OPERACYINY WINDOWS 10 (64-BITOWY) LB WINDOWS:
11(64-BITOWY), 500 MB WOLNEGO MIEISCA NA DYSKU DO INSTALACI)
7GODNOSC 7 SYSTEMAMI(PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MAC | GOGLE VR)

003 OMOWIENIE

01 FUNKCJA BALANSU MIEDZY DZWIEKIEM W GRZE | NA CZACIE; 02 STEROWANIE
GLOSNOSCIA; 03 0DEACZANA PIANKA WINDSHEELD: 04 DIODA POWIADOMIEN

0 WYCISZENIU / BRAKU WYCISZENIA MKROFON; 05* LOGO JBL Z
PODSWIETLENIEM RGB; 06 DIODA LED LADOWANIA; 07 GNIAZDO AUDIO 35 MM;
08 PORT USB-C; 09 MIKROFON Z PALAKIEM | FUNKCIA VOICE FOCUS; 10 SKEADANE
NAUSZNICE SLUCHAWEK; 11* PRZYCISK WYCISZANIA MIKROFONU 12 DIODA LED
ZASILANEE / 2,4 GHZ; 13 SUWAK WE./WYE. ZASILANIA; 14 PRZYCISK PAROWANIA
24 GHZ; 15 STEROWANIE GEOSNOSCIA; 16 PRZYCISK WYCISZANIA MIKROFONU
004 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE

1.WE. ZASILANIA

2.LACZNOSC BEZPRZEWODOWA 2.4 GHZ (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)
STEROWANIE RECZNE

005 KONFIGURACJA

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | URZADZENIA MOBILNE
| MAC | GOGLE VR

006 STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI

ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSCI W GRZE; ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSCI CZATU
ZWIEKSZANIE POZIOMU GOSNOSCL; ZMNIEJSZANIE POZIOMU GLOSNOSCI
WE./WYL. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; We/WYE

007 KONFIGURACJA PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM

7TAPOLACZ SLUCHAWKI Z KOMPUTEREM PC ZA POMOCA
BEZPRZEWODOWEGO ADAPTERA USB 2.4 GHZ. 7B PRZEJDZ DO SEKC)I
,SOUND SETTINGS (USTAWIENIA DZWIEKU) -> ,SOUND CONTROL

PANEL' (PANEL STEROWANIA DZWIEKIEM). 7 W SEKCJI, PLAYBACK™
(ODTWARZANIE) PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
GAME" (GRA — JBL QUANTUM6 10 WIRELESS) | WYBIERZ OPCJE ,SET
DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> ,DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE
DOMYSLNE). 7D PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS

CHAT" (CZAT - JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS) | WYBIERZ OPCJE ,SET
DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> , DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE"
(DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE KOMUNIKACYINE). 7E W SEKC)I, RECORDING"
(NAGRYWANIE) PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT"
(CZAT - JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS) | WYBIERZ OPCJE ,SET DEFAULT
(USTAW DOMYSLNE) -> , DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE). 7F W
APLIKACJI CZATU WYBIERZ POZYCJE , JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT"
(CZAT - JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS) JAKO DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE
AUDID. 76 WYKONAJ POJAWIAJACE SIE NA EKRANIE INSTRUKCJE, ABY
SPERSONALIZOWAC USTAWIENIA DZWIEKU.

008 MIKROFON

WSKAZNIK LED We./WYE. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; WE./WYL. WYCISZENIA
009 LADOWANIE

010 DZIALANIE DIODY LED

WE./WYL. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; NISK| POZIOM BATERII /

LADOWANIE / NALADOWANE; PAROWANIE 2,4 GHZ / LACZENIEZ 2.4

GHZ / POLACZONO Z 2,4 GHZ: WE. ZASILANIA / WYL, ZASILANIA

011 DANE TECHNICZNE

Rozmiar przetwornika: Dynamiczne przetworniki
50mm

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz-20 kHz

Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu: 100 Hz-10 kHz

Maksymalna moc wejsciowa 30mw

Efektywnos¢: 100 dB SPLprzy 1kHz/ 1TmW

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL: 95 dB
Czutos¢ mikrofonu: -40dBV / Pa przy 1 kHz
Impedandja: 320my

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi

<14dBm

dla 2,4 GHz: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

Zakres zestotliwosc Wi-Fi

dla 2,4 GHz 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Akumulator: Bateria litowo-jonowa (3,7V,
1000 mAh)

Zasilanie: 5V=2A

Czas fadowania: 3h

Czas odtwarzania muzykiz wyl.

podswietleniem RGB: 40h

Masa: 357¢g
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001 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

FONES JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS, CABO DE ENERGIA USB, CABO DE
AUDIO DE 35 MM, DONGLE USB PARA CONEXAO SEM FIO, MICROFONE TIPO
BOOM COM ESPUMA ANTIRRUIDO, GUIA DE INICIO RAPIDO COM CARTAD DE
GARANTIA E FICHA DE SEGURANCA

002 REQUISITOS TECNICOS

JBL QuantumENGINE REQUISITOS DE SOFTWARE (PLATAFORMA:
WINDOWS 10 (SOMENTE 64 BITS) / WINDOWS 11(SOMENTE 64 BITS);
500 MB DE ESPACO EM DISCO PARA INSTALACAD)

COMPATIVEL COM PC, XBOX™, PLAYSTATION™, NINTENDO SWITCH™,
SMARTPHONE, MAC E VR

003 APRESENTAGAO

01CONTROLE SELETOR DE AUDIO OU CHAT: 02 CONTROLE DE VOLUME:
03 ESPUMA PROTETORA DESTACAVEL; 04* LED INDICADOR DE MICROFONE
(LIGADO OU DESLIGADO); 05* LOGO DA JBL COM LUZ DE FUNDO; 06 LED
INDICADOR DE CARREGAMENTO; 07 PLUGUE DE 3,5 MM; 08 PORTA
USB-C; 09 MICROFONE DIRECIONAL TIPO BOOM; 10 CONCHA ARTICULADA;
11* LIGA/DESLIGA 0 MICROFONE; 12 POWER / LED 2.46; 13 CONTROLE
DESLIZANTE LIGA/DESLIGA; 14 BOTAD DE EMPARELHAMENTO 2.4G;

16 CONTROLE DE VOLUME:; 16 LIGA/DESLIGA O MICROFONE

004 LIGA/DESLIGA E CONEXAD

1.LIGA

2. CONEXAQ SEMFID 2.46 (PC | MAC E PLAYSTATION™)

CONTROLES MANUAIS

005 CONFIGURAGAD

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | SMARTPHONE

| MAC | VR

006 BOTAD DE CONTROLE

AUMENTA 0 VOLUME DO GAME 0U DA V0Z

AUMENTA OU DIMINUI O VOLUME TOTAL

LIGA/DESLIGA 0 MICROFONE (ON/OFF)

007 CONFIGURAGAD INICIAL

A CONECTE 0 HEADSET AQ PC USANDO UMA CONEXAO WIRELESS 2.46
USB. 7B ACESSE SOUND SETTINGS (CONFIGURACOES DE SOM) > SOUND
CONTROL PANEL (PAINEL DE CONTROLE DE SOM). 7C NA ABA PLAYBACK

COMO DISPOSITIVO PADRAD) > DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE (DEFINR

COMO DISPOSITIVO DE COMUNICACAO PADRAQ). 7E NA ABA RECORDING

(GRAVAGAD), ASSINALE JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS CHAT E SELECIONE

A OPCAQ SET DEFAULT (DEFINIR COMO DISPOSITIVO PADRAQ). 0 HEADSET

SERA ASSINALADO COMO DEFAULT DEVICE (DISPOSITIVO PADRAQ). 7F NO

APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE JBL QUANTUM 10 WIRELESS CHAT COMO
6SIGA

PERSONALIZAR SUAS CONFIGURACOES

008 MICROFONE

LED INDICADOR DO MICROFONE (LIGADO 0U DESLIGADD)

009 CARREGANDO A BATERIA

010 FUNCIONAMENTO DOS LEDS

LIGA/DESLIGA 0 MICROFONE; BATERIA DESCARREGADA/CARREGANDO

CARREGADA; 2.46 EMPARELHANDO/2.4G CONECTANDO/2.46

CONECTADO; LIGA/DESLIGA

011 ESPECIFICACDES TECNICAS

Tamanho do driver:

dina de 50mm
Resposta de frequéncia: 20Hza 20 kHz
Resposta de frequéncia do microfone: 100 Hza 10 kHz
Poténcia maxima de entrada 30mwW
Sensibilidade: 100dBNPSa1kHz/ 1 mW
NPS maximo: 95dB
Sensibilidade do microfone: -40dBV/Paa1kHz
Impedancia: 320hms
Poténcia de transmissao da
conexdo 2.4G: <14dBm

Modulagéo da conexao sem fio 2.4G:
Frequéncia da portadora da conexao
46:

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

REP A0), ASSINALE JBL QUANTUMG 10 E SELECIONE
A OPGAQ SET DEFAULT (DEFINIR COMO DISPOSITIVO PADRAD). 0 HEADSET
SERA ASSINALADO COMO DEFAULT DEVICE (DISPOSITIVO PADRAC). 7D

SELECIONE JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT E SET DEFAULT (DEFINIR

sem fio 2.46G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Tipo de bateria: Bateria de fon de Li 3,7V /
1000 mAh)

Alimentagio de energia: 5V=—2A

Tempo de carregamento: 3horas

Tempo de reprodugio (iluminagdo

RGB desligada): 40 horas

Padrao de captagdo do microfone:  Unidirecional

Peso: 3579
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001VAD FINNS | LADAN

JBLQUANTUME 10 WIRELESS HEADSET: USB-LADDNINGSKABEL: 35
MM LJUDKABEL; USB WIFI ADAPTER; VINDSKYDD FOR BOMMIKROFON;
SNABBGUIDE | GARANTIKORT | SAKERHETSBLAD

002KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINEPROGRAVKRAV (PLATTFORM: ENDAST
WINDOWS 10 (64 BITAR)/WINDOWS 1164 BITARY; 500 MB
HARDDISKUTRYME FOR INSTALLATIONEN)

SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILT | MAC | VR)

003 GVERSIKT

01 BALANSRATT FOR CHATT/SPELLIUD; 02 VOLYMKONTROLL:

03 AVTAGBART VINDSKYDD AV SKUM; 04* INDIKERINGSLED FOR
MEKROFON AV/PA (MUTE); 05 RGB-UPPLYST JBL-L0GGA: 06 LADDNINGS-
LED; 07 3,5 MM LIUDKONTAKT; 08 USB-C-PORT; 09 MIKROFON FOR
ROSTFOKUSERING; 10 TATTSLUTANDE ORONKAPOR; 17 KNAPP FOR
MEKROFON AV/PA MUTE); 12 STROM / 2.4G-LED; 13 STRON-KNAPP PA/
AV; 14.2.46 PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP: 15 VOLYMKONTROLL: 16 KNAPP FOR
MKROFON AV/PA OMUTE)

004 STARTA OCH ANSLUTA

1.8APA

2.2.46 TRADLOST (P | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUELLA KONTROLLER

005 INSTALLNING

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILT | MAC | VR
006 KNAPPKOMMANDO

HOJA SPELVOLYMEN; HOJA CHATT-VOLYMEN

HOJA HUVUDVOLYMEN; SANKA HUVUDVOLYMEN

MKROFON AV/PA (MUTE) PA/AV

007 FORSTA INSTALLNINGEN

7AANSLUT HORLURARNA TILL DIN PG VIA 2.46 TRADLOS UsB-
ANSLUTNING. 7B GA TILL “SOUND SETTINGS” (LIUDINSTALLNINGAR)

> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL MED LIUDREGLAGE). 7G UNDER
“PLAYBACK" (UPPSPELNING) MARKERA *JBL QUANTUMBT0 WIRELESS
GAME" 0CH VAL "SET DEFAULT * (VAL STANDARD) > “DEFAULT

DEVICE" (STANDARDENHET). 7D MARKERA *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS

CHAT* OCH VALJ “SET DEFAULT" (VALJ STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT

COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDARD-KOMMUNIKATIONSENHET).

TE UNDER “RECORDING” (INSPELNING) MARKERA “JBL QUANTUMG 10

WIRELESS CHAT" OCH VALJ “SET DEFAULT * (VALJ STANDARD) ->

“DEFAULT DEVICE” (STANDARDENHET). 7F VAL “JBL QUANTUMG 10

WIRELESS CHAT" SOM STANDARD-LJUDENHET | DIN CHAT-APP. 76

FOLJ INSTRUKTIONERNA PA SKARMEN FOR ATT ANPASSA DINA

LJUDINSTALLNINGAR.

008 MIKROFON .

INDIKERINGS-LED FOR MIKROFON; AV; PA|

009 LADDNING

010 LED-BETEENDE

MIKROFON AV/PA; SVAGT BATTERI/LADDNING/HELT LADDAT;

2.46-PARKOPPLING/2.46-ANSLUTNING/2.46-ANSLUTEN; STROM PA/AV

011TEKNISK SPEC
torlek pa

Frekvensomfang: 20Hz-20kHz

Mikrofonens frekvensomfang: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maxineffekt 30mw

Kanslighet: 100dB SPLvid 1 kHz /1 mW
Max SPL: 95dB

Mikrofonkanslighet: -40 dBV / Pavid 1 kHz
Impedans: 320hm

2.4G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt: <14dBm

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

246 Wi-Fi-modulering:
2.4G Wi-Fi-barvagsfrekvens:

Battertyp Litiumjon (3,7V/1 000 mAh)
Stromforsdrjning: 5V=24

Laddningstid: 3 timmar

Spelid or musik med avsangt RGB-jus: 40 timmar

Mikrofonens lyssningsménster: ~ Enriktat

Vikt: 3579
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001 KUTUIGERIGH

JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS KULAKLI: USB SAR) KABLOSL 3.5MM SES
KABLOSU USB KABLOSLZ ADAPTCR: BOOM MKROFONU IN GURULTO
ONLEYICI KOPOK YAPL,0SG | GARANTIKARTI | GOVENLIK SAYFASI

002 GEREKLILIKLER

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM GEREKSINIMLERI (PLATFORM
YALNIZCA WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT)/ WINDOWS 11 64 BIT) KURULUM GIN
500MB BOS SABIT DISK ALAND

SISTEM UYUMLULUGU (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 GENEL BAKIS.
010YUN SES-KONUSMA DENGE KADRANI; 02 SES KONTROL;
03 GIKARILABIL K; 04* MIKROF ACIK

UYARI LED LAMBASI; 05* RGB-LIT JBL LOGO; 06 SARJ LEDI; 07 3.5MM
SES GIRISI; 08 USB-C GIRISI; 09 SES ODAKLI UZATMA MIKROFON; 10002
KATLIKULAK KABI; 11* MIKROFON SESSIZ / SES ACIK; 12 GUC / 2.46
LED; 13 6UC AC/KAPAT DUBMES!: 14 2.46 ESLESTIRME DUBMESI; 15 SES
KONTROL; 16 MKROFON SESSIZ DUGMES

004 6UCD AG & BAGLAN

1.60CU AC

2.2.46 KABLOSUZ (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

MANUEL KONTROLLER

005 KURULUM

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006 DUSME KOMUTU

OYUN SESINI YUKSELTIR; KONUSMA SESIN YUKSELTIR

ANA SES! YUKSELTIR; ANA SESI AZALTIR

MIKROFON SESSIZE AL / SESI AC; AC/KAPAT

007 ILK KURULUM

TAKULAKLIGI 2.46 USB KABLOSUZ BAGLANTIILE KISISEL
BILGISAYARINIZA BAGLAYIN. 7B “SOUND SETTINGS (SES AYARLARD"
->"SOUND CONTROL PANEL (SES KONTROL PANELI)NE GIDIN. 7C
“PLAYBACK (OYNATMA)" ALTINDA, “JBL QUANTUMG10 WIRELESS GAME'I
VURGULAYIN VE *SET DEFAULT (VARSAYILAN AYARLA)" -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE (VARSAYILAN CIHAZ)"SECENEGINI SECIN. 7D *JBL QUANTUMB 10

WIRELESS CHAT"I VURGULAYIN VE "SET DEFAULT (VARSAYILAN AYARLA)"
~>“DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE (VARSAYILAN ILETISIM CIHAZD"
SECENEGINI SECIN. 7E “RECORDING (KAYIT)" ALTINDA, *JBL QUANTUMB 10
WIRELESS CHAT"I VURGULAYIN VE “SET DEFAULT (VARSAYILAN AYARLA)"
~>“DEFAULT DEVICE (VARSAYILAN CIHAZ)" SEGENEGINI SECIN. 7F SOHBET
UYGULAMANIZDA, *JBL QUANTUMG0 WIRELESS CHAT'I VARSAYILAN

SES CIHAZI OLARAK SECIN. 76 SES AYARLARINIZI KISISELLESTIRMEK IGIN
EKRANDAKI TALIMATLARI IZLEYIN.

008 MIKROFON

MIKROFON SESSIZ / SESI AC; SESSIZE AL; SESI AG ICIN UYARI LED'I

009 $AR) OLUYOR

010LED DAVRANISLARI

MIKROFONU SESSIZE AL / MIKROFON SESINI AC: DUSUK PIL GUCU / TAM
SARJ OLDU; 2.46 ESLESTIRME / 2.4G BAGLANIYOR / 2.46 BAGLANDI;
G0CD AG / GUCU KAPAT

011TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Silriicii Boyutu: 50 mm Dinamik siiriiciler
Frekans tepkisi: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Mikrofon Frekans tepkisi: 100 Hz-10 kHz

Maks. giris gicii: 30mw

Hassasiyet: 100dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
Maksimum SPL: 95dB

Mikrofon hassasiyeti: -40dBV / Pa @1 kHz
Direng 320hm

246 Kablosuz iletme giicii: <14dBm

246 Kablosuz modiilasyonu: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

246 Kablosuz tagiyia frekanst: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Pil tirii: Li-iyon Pil (3,7V /1000 mAh)
Giig kayna 5V=2A

Sarj silresi: 3saat

RGB aydinlatma kapaliyken miizik

calma siiresi: 40 saat

Mikrofon alici modeli: Tek yonlii

Adirlik: 357¢g
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001 KOMIUIEKTALMA

TAPHUTYPA JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS; 3APAIHbI USB-KABEb:
AY/IMOKABE/Tb 3,5 MM; BECTPOBOZIHOM USB-AATITEP;
BETPOSALLIATHbI NIOPO/IOH LNA LUTAHT 0BOT0 MUKPO®OHA; KPATKOE
PYKOBOACTBO | TAPAHTWIHbI/ TATIOH | MACTIOPT BE3ONACHOCTH
002 TPEGOBAHHA

JBL QuantumENGINE - [IPOrPAMMHbIE TPEGOBAHIA
(NNATOOPMA: TO/IbKO WINDOWS 10 (64-PA3P.) / WINDOWS 11(64-
PA3P.); 500 Mb CBOGO/HOr0 MECTA HA AMCKE /L11A YCTAHOBKM 110)
COBMECTUMOCTb CUCTEMbI (1K | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBUbHbIE YCTPOMCTBA | MAC | VR-YCTPOVICTBO)

003 KPATKHH 030P

01PYYKA BANIAHCA WPI]BUFU A‘/ﬂV\U‘{MA 02 PETY/MPOBKA

B PA3JIENE (RECORDING (3AMMCb)N BbIAENMTE wJBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
CHAT Y BbIBEPYTE (SET DEFAULT (HACTPOKI 10 YMOTAHIION -> KDEFAULT
DEVICE TBO 110 YMO/IMAHHKOD. 7F B BALLIEM YAT-TT
BbIBEPYITE 1JBL ECTBE
110 YMOAHD. 76 CTERYHTE MHCTPYKLIMAM HA KPAHE, ‘ﬂﬂﬂb\
TEPCOHATMSHPOBAT HACTPOTIKI 3BYKA.

008 MUKPO®OH

WHIVKATOP BbIKMHOYEHWA/BbIK/KOYEHVA MUKPODOHA; BIKI,
MVKP.; BKL. MUKP.

009 3APAIKA

010 CUTHAI MHMKATOPOB

BbIKI. MUKP. / BKI. MAKP.; HU3KWE 3APALL / BAPAXAETCA /
MONHOCTbH) 3APAXEHO; COMPAXEHWE N0 2.46 / NOAIKNIKOYEHVE N0

FPUMKUDWI 4* HHIUKATOP

ororn

JBL 06 MHAVIKATOP 3APAKH: mnvuMnanM 35NN 08 10PT USB-C;

09 MUKPOGOH VOICE FOCUS HA CTPENE; 10 CKIATHBIE YALLM HAYLLHHKOB;

1% BKIHOYEHME/BbIKTHOYEHHE MUKPOGOHA; 12 MHIMKATOP TWTAHMA /

245, 13 MEPEK/IOUATE b BKN/BbIKN; 14 KHOTKA COMPRXEHIA 2.45;

16 PEFYPOBKA FPOMKOCTH; 16 KHOMIKA BOIK/HOUEHHA MUKPOGOHA

004 BK/IKOYEHVE NUTAHWA U NOJKMHYEHHE

1.BKIHOYEHVE MATAHUA

2.GECIPOBOAHAR CBA3b 241TLL (1K | MAG | PLAYSTATION™)

PYYHOE YIIPAB/IEHHE

005 HACTPOIIKA

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOSUNbHbIE

YCTPOVCTBA | MAC | VR-YCTPOCTBO

006 GYHKLIHH KHONOK

YBEWYEHHE TPOVKOCTY B U PE; YBENWUEHUE TPOMKOCTH YATA

'YBETHEHVIE OCHOBHOT T POMKOCTV: YMEHbLUEHE OCHOBHO TPOMKOCTA

BOIKHOUEHHE/BHO|EHWE MYKPOGOHA; BK1./BbIK

007 NEPBOHAYAIbHAR HACTPOIKA

TANOIKTHOMTE TAPHUATYPY K NK YEPE3 GECTPOBOHOE COEMVHEHYE 245

USB. 7B NEPEAATE B ¢SOUND SETTINGS (HACTPOKI 3BYKAY -> (SOUND

CONTROL PANEL (TAHE> YIPABEHAA 3BYKOMY. 7G B PASTIENE (PLAYBACK

(BOGPOSBEIIEHHEN BbIETVTE BL QUANTUME10 WRELESS GAVED A

BbIGEPHTE (SET DEFAULT (HACTPOAKW 10 YMOUAHUON -> WDEFAULT DEVICE

(YCTPOVACTBO N0 YMOMYAHHOM. 7D BAAETUTE 1L OUANTUNG 10 WIRELESS

CHATY M BLIGEPHTE (SET DEFAULT i THAHHOD > DEFAULT
(VTP YMOMYAHVOD. TE

A6; BK/HOYEHME / BbIKMHOUEHME

011 TEXHUYECKHE XAPAKTEPHCTUKH

Pasmep meGpar: - AaMECte MeMEpat

YacToTHan xapaKTepiCTHKa: 20y~ 20Ky
Pabounit uana3on vacror makpodora: 100 Iiy—10 Ky
Makc. BrogHan MowHoCTb 30mBT

YyBCTBATENbHOCTH: J/POBEHb 38yK0BOr0 AGBEHA
100 15 npit 1 Kfiy/ 1 mBT
Makc. yposeHb 38yK0Boro aagnexms: 95 16

YyscrauTensHocts Mukpodosa:  -4045°B /M npn 1 Kl

Wnmneganc: 320m
MowHoCTS nepeparuika

6ecnposoaworo curkana 2.4G: <14 gb/mBT
MoaynAunA nepepariuka

GecnpoBoHoro cirHana 2.4G:
Yacrora GecnpoBogHoro curHana 2.4G:

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
2400 MHz- 2483 5 MHz

Tun KKyMYRATOp
3,78/ IOOUMI\‘ )

WcTouHmK nuTatns: 5B—

Bpewa 3apanki: 34

BpemA BOCTOV3BEAHIIA My3bikit C

BLIKNIOYEHHOH NOACBETKOI: 404

[¢ ii npuem

Bec: 3571
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001 7= i &

JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS EF4/L;USB 75 B84 35MM E5 51
25U RLISAECES BT Z e MEIPIRE  REN
57 | RIE+ | RERAH

02 ER
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0011SIKEMASAN

HEADSET JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS; KABEL USB PENGISI DAYA;
KABEL AUDIO 3,5 MM; DONGLE NIRKABEL USB; BUSA PENAHAN ANGIN
UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM; 0SG | KARTU GARANSI | LEMBAR PANDUAN
KESELAMATAN

002 PERSYARATAN

JBL QuantumENGINE PERSYARATAN SOFTWARE (PLATFORM:
WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT)/WINDOWS 1184 BIT) SAJA; 500 MB RUANG
BEBAS DI HARD DRIVE UNTUK PENGINSTALAN)

KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | PERANGKAT SELULER | MAC | VR)

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

01PENGATUR KESEIMBANGAN AUDIO-0BROLAN DALAM GAME;

02 KONTROL VOLUME; 03 BUSA PELAPIS YANG BISA DILEPAS;

04 INDIKATOR LED UNTUK MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF; 05* LOGO JBL
MENYALA WARNA RGB; 06 LED INDIKATOR PENGISIAN DAYA; 07 COLOKAN
AUDIO 3,5 MM:; 08 PORT USB-C; 09 BOOM MIKROFON FOKUS SUARA;

10 SUNGKUP TELINGA YANG BISA DILIPAT; 11* MIKROFON NONAKTIF/
AKTIF; 12 LED INDIKATOR DAYA/2.4 G; 13 SAKELAR DAYA NYALA/ MATI;
14 TOMBOL PENYAMBUNGAN 2.4 G; 15 KONTROL VOLUME; 16 SAKELAR
SUARA MIKROFON

004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN

1.NYALA

2.NIRKABEL 2,4 G (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)

KONTROL MANUAL

005 PENYETELAN

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | PERANGKAT
SELULER | MAC | VR

006 TOMBOL PERINTAH

TAMBAH VOLUME GAME; TAMBAH VOLUME OBROLAN

TAMBAH VOLUME MASTER; KURANGI VOLUME MASTER

MIKROFON AKTIF/NONAKTIF; AKTIF/NONAKTIF

007 PENGATURAN PERDANA

7A HUBUNGKAN HEADSET KE PC MENGGUNAKAN KONEKSI NIRKABEL USB
2,46. 7B MASUK KE *SOUND SETTINGS” -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL". 7C.

DIBAWAH "PLAYBACK” SOROTI *JBL QUANTUMG 10 WIRELESS GAME" DAN
PILIH *SET DEFAULT" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE". 7D SOROTI “JBL QUANTUMG 10
WIRELESS CHAT" DAN PILIH "SET DEFAULT" -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE". 7E DIBAWAH "RECORDING" SOROTI *JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
CHAT" DAN PILIH *SET DEFAULT" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE". 7F PADA APLIKASI
OBROLAN ANDA, PILIH *JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT" SEBAGAI
PERANGKAT AUDIO STANDAR. 76 IKUTI PETUNJUK PADA LAYAR UNTUK
PERSONALISASI PENGATURAN SUARA ANDA.

008 MIKROFON

LED UNTUK SUARA MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF; SUARA NONAKTIF;
SUARA AKTIF

009 PENGISIAN DAYA

010 POLALED

SUARA NONAKTIF/SUARA AKTIF; BATERAI LEMAH/MENGIS| DAYA/
BATERAI PENUH; PENYAMBUNGAN 2.4 6/MENYAMBUNGKAN 2.4 6/
‘TERSAMBUNG 2.4 G; DAYA NYALA/DAYA MATI

011 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Ukuran driver: Driver dinamis 50 mm
Respons frekuel 20Hz- 20 kHz

Respons frekuensi mikrofon:

100 Hz- 10 kHz
Daya input maks. 30mW
Sensitivitas: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz/1 mW
SPL Maksimum: 95d8
Sensitivitas mikrofon: -40 dBV/Pa @1 kHz
Impedansi 320tm
Daya transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 G: <14dBm

Modulasi Nirkabel 2,4 G:
Frekuensi transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 G:

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Tipe batera Baterai Li-ion (3.7V/1000 mAh)
Catu daya: A

Waktu pengisian daya: 3jam

Lama pemutaran musik dengan

lampu RGB nonakif: 40jam

Pola pickup Mikrofon: Searah

Berat: 3579
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CONNECTIVITY PC

P$4/P§5 XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE

MAC VR

CONNECTIVITE | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAG | VR
(able audio 3,5 mm | Stéréo

Sans il 2,46 | Non compatible

FORBINDELSER | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR
3,5 mmlydkabel | Stereo

2,46 tradlost | Ikke kompatibel

‘
%

KONNEKTIVITAT | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR
3,5-mm-Audiokabel | Stereo

2,4GWLAN | Nicht kompatibel

EL

SYNAESIMOTHTA | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC| VR
Kah@dto fiyou 3,5 mm | Stépeo

Aabpyiato biktuo 2,46 | Mn oupBato

CONECTIVIDAD | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAC | RV
Cable de audio de 3,5 mm| Estéreo
Inaldmbrico 2,46 | No compatible

YHDISTETTAVYYS | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
3,5 mm dnijohto | Stereo

2,4G Langaton| Ei yhteensopiva
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CSATLAKOZTATHATGSAG | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL ESZKGZGK | MAC | VR
3,5 mm-es audiokabel | Sztered

Vezeték nélkilli 2,4G | Nem kompatibilis

IT
CONNETTIVITA | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
Cavo Audio 3,5 mm | Stereo
2,46 Wireless | Non compatibile

L
CONNECTIVITEIT | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
3,5 mm audiokabel | Stereo
2,46 Draadloos | Niet compatibel

TILKOBLING | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBIL | MAC | VR

3,5 mm lydkabel | Stereo

2,4G tradlos | Ikke kompatibel

PL
EACZNOSC | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC | VR
Kabel audio 3,5 mm | Stereo
2,46 Bezprzewodowy | Niekompatybilny

PT-BR
CONECTIVIDADE | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | SMARTPHONE | MAC | RV
Cabo de dudio de 3,5 mm | Estéreo
Wireless 2,4G | Incompativel
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CONNECTIVITY

PC

P$4/P§5 XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE

MAC VR

ANSLUTNING | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR
3,5mm ljudkabel | Stereo

2,4Tradlos | Inte kompatibel

TR

BAGLANABILIRLIK | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
3,5 mm Ses Kablosu | Stereo

2,46 Kablosuz | Uyumlu Degil

TIONKMKOYEHHE | TIK | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |

SE$7530 | PC | PSA/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
FHL I Mc | VR

3.5mm EH0LE | LA

246 TEMEE | FHE

IH-TW
{2453 | TBH | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
FH# | MAC | VR
35mm B4R | LAEE
246 FEAR | THEE

KONEKTIVITAS | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ |

| MAC | VR
Ayaokabenb 3,5 Mu| Crepeo
becnpoBoaHas cea3b 2,4G | He coBmectumo

™ | PERANGKAT SELULER | MAC | VR
Kabel Audio 3,5 mm| Stereo
Nirkabel 2,4G | Tidak Kompatibel
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FHRT /N R [ PG| PSA/PSE | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
=R BREEINA LR IMACIVR
35mmA —F1 AT —TIRTFLF

246H 7T VL AHELTVEEA

AZ44 | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
SHE | MAC | VR

3.5mm L2 #|0| 5 | AHZ| 2

246 M | SBHE[X| 4G

1 XBOX™ | PSA/PSS | ot opotod 33051 | o5t
| MAG 53421 | @ganat cistset | NINTENDO SWITCH™

| XBOX™ | PS4/PS5 | PC | nrmwrp
VR | MAC | »75150 | NINTENDO SWITCH™
LD NN 3.5ynw v

DNINRY P0NYNR 246
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-JBLQ610M) has also been
tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product certification for
head use is 0.023 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with
ICRF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separahun dman(e of cmm between the usens head and the back of
the headset. The use of belt clip imilar not | partsin its assembly. Use of accessories that
do not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

ICRF Exposure Information and Statement for USB Wireless Dongle

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-JBLQ610TMM) has also
been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product certification for
body use is 0.262 W/Kg.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum
separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the product (including the antenna). Head exposure
that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or
approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ610M

Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5 mm distance attaching away from the body.
Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of IC RF exposure quidelines. Use only the supplied or approved
antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ610TMM

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'IC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-JBLQ610M) a
également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la
certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0,023W/Kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ot le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour
continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'C, utilisez des accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation
de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et |'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d'accessoires similaires ne
doivent pas contenir de pieces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards
dexposition RF de I'C et doivent étre évités.
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Informations et déclaration d’exposition aux RF d'IC pour le dongle sans fil USB

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils : (IC : 6132A-JBLQ610TMM)
a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR. Selon cette norme, la valeur SAR la plus élevée signalée lors de la certification du
produit pour ['utilisation de la téte est de 0,262 W/Kg.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance
de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre |'oreille et le produit (antenne comprise). L'exposition de la téte ne
respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne
incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ610M

Opération du corps

L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations corporelles typiques ol le produit était maintenu & une distance de 5 mm du corps. Le
non-respect des restrictions ci-dessus peut entrainer une violation des directives d'exposition aux RF d'IC. Utilisez uniquement
I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

C1:6132A-JBLQ610TMM

S MMH RIS H7H5 40|20 0 2Ol H T RS MH| A S S48l S,

The SAR limit of Europe is 2 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (Model Number: QUANTUM610M)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.007 W/Kg.

The SAR limit of Europe is 2 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (Model Number:

QUANTUMG10TMM) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value
reported during product certification for body use is 0.114 W/Kg.
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os i para avaliagao da idade de
produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informages, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas
devidamente autorizados.

Tonb30Barenbckie HaywHiKin
: XapmaH Wnpactpus iTen, CLUA, 06901 , r.(ramdopa, Amnantuk Crput 400,

oduc 1500
Cnenato 8 Kutae
Wnnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CwAiid¢’, Poccua, 127018, r.MockBa, yn. IBuHLeB, 4.12, k. 1
[apaHTuiiHbIit nepuop: 1o
Cpok cnyx6bi: 2 ropa
Vnopmauua o cepBucHbIX LeHTpax: www.harman.com/ru
Texxuueckas noaaepxxa: 8 (800) 700 0467
y Hanp D it ii: 000 “"XAPMAH PYC CuAiidc”
‘ToBap ceptuduuMpoBaH
Dara ycTpoiicTea A N0 AByM 6, W3 BTOPOii TPyNNbI CUMBOAIOB CepHiiHOTO
HOMepa W3, CeAyIoLLMX NOCTe Pa3AENUTENIbHOTO 3HaKa «-». KOANPOBKA COOTBETCTBYET MOPAAKY ByKB AATUHCKOTO angaBiTa,
HauwHas ¢ ausapsa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecau npoussozcTsa (A - anBapb, B - despanb, C - MaprT v 1.4.) u
«Y»-rop nponssopcTea (A-2010,B-2011,C-2012mut.p.).

FCCID: APIJBLQ610M FCCID: APIJBLQ610TMM [ H [ c E
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